STAT SHEET - SES RESEARCH — BUDGET IMPLICATION - QUEBEC

As you know, Prime Minister Stephen Harper supports the concept of “open federalism”. The Harper government has announced
$350 million to support Quebec’s environmental plan. Likewise, there is expected to be additional new equalization transfers
from the government of Canada to the province of Quebec in the federal budget.

As a result are you likely to view Stephen Harper more favourably, about the same or

less favourably
More About the
Total favourably same Less favourably Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Prov Quebec 500 27.0 335 36.6 29
Associate Parti Quebecois 121 20.5 312 454 3.0
Quebec Liberals 129 36.7 29.4 325 1.5
Action Democratique 75 27.8 375 33.0 18
Quebec Solidaire 20 17.2 36.8 393 6.7
Green Party 25 253 329 419 0
None of them 10 0 75.0 250 0
Unsure/no identification 119 27.0 33.7 34.0 5.2
Gender  Male 246 35.1 295 342 12
Female 254 19.1 374 39.0 45
Age 181029 98 216 324 419 4.1
30t039 9% 29.2 375 30.6 28
4010 49 108 255 28.2 445 1.8
50t059 85 264 339 372 25
60 plus 113 317 35.8 293 33

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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As a result are you likely to view Jean Charest more favourably, about the same or less

favourably
More About the
Total favourably same Less favourably Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Province  Quebec 500 20.9 38.0 378 32
Associate  Parti Quebecois 121 10.3 456 43.0 1.1
Quebec Liberals 129 48.0 29.8 189 33
Action Democratique 75 5.6 45.7 46.9 1.8
Quebec Solidaire 20 14.8 221 63.2 0
Green Party 25 17.1 463 36.6 0
None of them 10 9.4 50.0 40.6 0
Unsure/no identification 119 14.9 343 432 7.6
Gender ~ Male 246 19.5 40.7 384 14
Female 254 24 354 373 49
Age 181029 98 16.2 459 35.1 27
30t039 96 13.9 50.0 319 42
401049 108 236 336 40.9 18
50t059 85 19.8 314 455 33
60 plus 113 293 30.1 36.6 4.1

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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